San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: DECEMBER 2012

Case # Reported Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv Location Date (s) Time (s) Disposition
12-487 12/1/12 Possession of Alcohol Auditorium 12/1/12 3:40pm Arrested
12-488 12/1/12 Stolen Vehicle Recovery Parking Lot #7 12/1/12 10:00pm Vehicle released
12/2/12 Spousal Battery Grant Street 12/2/12 11:00pm SBPD Handled
12-489 12/3/12 Medical Aid ADSS Building 12/3/12 1:49pm Transported for treatment
12-490 12/3/12 Battery Esperanza St 12/3/12 S5:15pm Report taken
12-491 12/3/12 Vandalism Physical Sci 12/3/12 5:56pm Report taken
12-492 12/3/12 Disturbance Library 12/3/12 7:10pm Report taken
12/4/12 Suspicious Circumstance Art Building 12/4/12 12:40am Unfounded
12/4/12 Traffic Stop/Loud Music College Drive 12/4/12 11:02am Advised
12/4/12 Suspicious Vehicle Swap Meet Lot 12/4/12 11:44am Unfounded
12-493 12/4/12 Battery Auditorium 12/4/12 12:45pm Report taken
12/5/12 Suspicious Vehicle Swap Meet Lot 12/5/12 10:26am Unfounded
12/5/12 Battery K Street 12/5/12 6:35pm Unsubstantiated
12-495 12/5/12 Possession of Alcohol K Street 12/5/12 7:45pm Cited
12-494 12/5/12 Criminal Threats Auditorium 12/5/12 7:50pm Arrested
12/5/12 Emergency Phone Hang-up Parking Lot #8 12/5/12 11:17pm Area checked clear
12-496 12/6/12 Vandalism Library 12/6/12 8:41lam Report taken
12-497 12/6/12 Trespassing ADSS Building 12/6/12 5:02pm Arrested
12/6/12 Suspicious Person Parking Lot #5 12/6/12 6:10pm Gone on arrival
12-498 12/6/12 Traffic Stop/Driving on Campus  Planetarium 12/6/12 8:45pm Cited
1 Last updated 1/3/2013




San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: DECEMBER 2012

12-499

12-500

12-502

12-501
12-503

12-504

12-505

12-511

12-506
12-507

12/6/12

12/7/12

12/7/12

12/8/12

12/9/13

12/10/12
12/10/12
12/10/12
12/10/12
12/10/12
12/10/12
12/10/12
12/10/12
12/11/12
12/11/12
12/11/12
12/12/12
12/12/12
12/12/12
12/12/12
12/12/12
12/12/12

Suspicious Person
Pedestrian Check
Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Vehicle
No incidents to report
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Vehicle
Battery

Disturbance

Vandalism

Stolen Vehicle Recovery
Gas odor

Vandalism

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Vehicle
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Theft

Warrant Arrest

Mt. Vernon
Mt. Vernon
Technical Bldg

Parking Lot #11

Swap Meet Lot
Mt. Vernon
Swap Meet Lot
Parking Lot #9
Parking Lot #7
Library
Parking Lot #9

Swap Meet Lot
Physical Sci
Health Life Sci
Parking Lot #10
Parking Lot #9
Parking Lot #8
Parking Lot #8
Parking Lot #10
Liberal Arts Bldg

Station

12/6/12

12/6/12

12/7/12

12/8/12

12/9/12

12/10/12
12/10/12
12/10/12
12/10/12
12/10/12
12/10/12
12/10/12
12/10/12
12/11/12
12/11/12
12/11/12
12/12/12
12/12/12
12/12/12
12/12/12
12/12/12
12/12/12

10:15pm
1:19am
7:02pm

1:55pm

10:05am
10:17am
11:28am
12:09pm
12:26pm
6:34pm

7:55pm

11:50pm
7:0lam

8:10pm

8:13pm

11:10am
11:40am
12:02pm
12:13pm
12:31pm
12:31pm

Unfounded
Warrant Arrest
Unfounded

Unfounded

Unfounded
Unfounded
Unfounded
Unfounded
Arrested
Report taken

Report taken
Vehicle released
Area checked clear
Report taken
Unfounded

Cited

Unfounded
Advised

Cited

Report taken

Warrant Arrest

Last updated 1/3/2013




San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: DECEMBER 2012

12-508

12-509

12-510

12-512

12-513

12-514

12/12/12
12/12/12
12/12/12
12/12/12
12/12/12
12/13/12
12/13/12
12/14/12
12/15/12
12/16/12
12/17/12
12/18/12
12/19/12
12/20/12
12/20/12
12/21/12
12/21/12
12/21/12
12/22/12
12/23/12
12/23/12
12/24/12
12/25/12
12/26/12

Trespassing

Threatening Text Messages
Vandalism

Suspicious Circumstance
Vehicle Theft

Medical Aid

Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person

No incidents to report

No incidents to report
Petty Theft

No incidents to report

No incidents to report
Trespassing

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Vehicle

Petty Theft

No incidents to report
Loitering

Suspicious Person

No incidents to report
Skateboarders

No incidents to report

Campus Center
Station
Physical Sci
Planetarium
Mt. Vernon
Physical Sci
Auditorium

Physical Sci

North Hall Bldg

Liberal Arts Bldg
Parking Lot #1
Art Building
Athletic Field
Health Life Sci

Parking Lot #10
Parking Lot #8

Library Quad

12/12/12
12/12/12
12/12/12
12/12/12
12/12/12
12/13/12
12/13/12
12/14/12
12/15/12
12/16/12
12/17/12
12/18/12
12/19/12
12/20/12
12/20/12
12/21/12
12/21/12
12/21/12
12/22/12
12/23/12
12/23/12
12/24/12
12/25/12
12/26/12

3:12pm
S5:18pm
6:30pm
6:45pm
7:08pm
5:49pm
7:55pm
4:15pm

8:19am

10:04am
8:45pm
12:40am
1:10pm
7:42pm

3:52am
9:34am

11:25am

Arrested

Referred to outside agency

Report taken
Unfounded

Referred to SBPD
Treated at the scene
Unfounded

Unable to locate

Report taken

Advised
Advised
Unfounded
Unfounded

Report taken

Advised
Unfounded

Advised

Last updated 1/3/2013




San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: DECEMBER 2012

12/27/12 No incidents to report 12/27/12
12-515 12/28/12 Hit & Run Center/Campus 12/28/12 3:55pm Report taken
12/29/12 No incidents to report 12/29/12
12/30/12 No incidents to report 12/30/12
12/31/12 No incidents to report 12/31/12
4 Last updated 1/3/2013



	DEC

