San Bernardino Community College District Police

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
12-487	12/1/12	Possession of Alcohol	Auditorium	12/1/12	3:40pm	Arrested
12-488	12/1/12	Stolen Vehicle Recovery	Parking Lot #7	12/1/12	10:00pm	Vehicle released
	12/2/12	Spousal Battery	Grant Street	12/2/12	11:00pm	SBPD Handled
12-489	12/3/12	Medical Aid	ADSS Building	12/3/12	1:49pm	Transported for treatment
12-490	12/3/12	Battery	Esperanza St	12/3/12	5:15pm	Report taken
12-491	12/3/12	Vandalism	Physical Sci	12/3/12	5:56pm	Report taken
12-492	12/3/12	Disturbance	Library	12/3/12	7:10pm	Report taken
	12/4/12	Suspicious Circumstance	Art Building	12/4/12	12:40am	Unfounded
	12/4/12	Traffic Stop/Loud Music	College Drive	12/4/12	11:02am	Advised
	12/4/12	Suspicious Vehicle	Swap Meet Lot	12/4/12	11:44am	Unfounded
12-493	12/4/12	Battery	Auditorium	12/4/12	12:45pm	Report taken
	12/5/12	Suspicious Vehicle	Swap Meet Lot	12/5/12	10:26am	Unfounded
	12/5/12	Battery	K Street	12/5/12	6:35pm	Unsubstantiated
12-495	12/5/12	Possession of Alcohol	K Street	12/5/12	7:45pm	Cited
12-494	12/5/12	Criminal Threats	Auditorium	12/5/12	7:50pm	Arrested
	12/5/12	Emergency Phone Hang-up	Parking Lot #8	12/5/12	11:17pm	Area checked clear
12-496	12/6/12	Vandalism	Library	12/6/12	8:41am	Report taken
12-497	12/6/12	Trespassing	ADSS Building	12/6/12	5:02pm	Arrested
	12/6/12	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #5	12/6/12	6:10pm	Gone on arrival
12-498	12/6/12	Traffic Stop/Driving on Campus	Planetarium	12/6/12	8:45pm	Cited

	12/6/12	Suspicious Person	Mt. Vernon	12/6/12	10:15pm	Unfounded
12-499	12/7/12	Pedestrian Check	Mt. Vernon	12/6/12	1:19am	Warrant Arrest
	12/7/12	Suspicious Circumstance	Technical Bldg	12/7/12	7:02pm	Unfounded
	12/8/12	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #11	12/8/12	1:55pm	Unfounded
	12/9/13	No incidents to report		12/9/12		
	12/10/12	Suspicious Vehicle	Swap Meet Lot	12/10/12	10:05am	Unfounded
	12/10/12	Suspicious Person	Mt. Vernon	12/10/12	10:17am	Unfounded
	12/10/12	Suspicious Vehicle	Swap Meet Lot	12/10/12	11:28am	Unfounded
	12/10/12	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #9	12/10/12	12:09pm	Unfounded
12-500	12/10/12	Battery	Parking Lot #7	12/10/12	12:26pm	Arrested
12-502	12/10/12	Disturbance	Library	12/10/12	6:34pm	Report taken
12-501	12/10/12	Vandalism	Parking Lot #9	12/10/12	7:55pm	Report taken
12-503	12/10/12	Stolen Vehicle Recovery	Swap Meet Lot	12/10/12	11:50pm	Vehicle released
	12/11/12	Gas odor	Physical Sci	12/11/12	7:01am	Area checked clear
12-504	12/11/12	Vandalism	Health Life Sci	12/11/12	8:10pm	Report taken
	12/11/12	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot #10	12/11/12	8:13pm	Unfounded
12-505	12/12/12	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #9	12/12/12	11:10am	Cited
	12/12/12	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #8	12/12/12	11:40am	Unfounded
	12/12/12	Traffic Stop	Parking Lot #8	12/12/12	12:02pm	Advised
12-511	12/12/12	Traffic Stop	Parking Lot #10	12/12/12	12:13pm	Cited
12-506	12/12/12	Theft	Liberal Arts Bldg	12/12/12	12:31pm	Report taken
12-507	12/12/12	Warrant Arrest	Station	12/12/12	12:31pm	Warrant Arrest

12-508	12/12/12	Trespassing	Campus Center	12/12/12	3:12pm	Arrested
	12/12/12	Threatening Text Messages	Station	12/12/12	5:18pm	Referred to outside agency
12-509	12/12/12	Vandalism	Physical Sci	12/12/12	6:30pm	Report taken
	12/12/12	Suspicious Circumstance	Planetarium	12/12/12	6:45pm	Unfounded
	12/12/12	Vehicle Theft	Mt. Vernon	12/12/12	7:08pm	Referred to SBPD
12-510	12/13/12	Medical Aid	Physical Sci	12/13/12	5:49pm	Treated at the scene
	12/13/12	Suspicious Person	Auditorium	12/13/12	7:55pm	Unfounded
	12/14/12	Suspicious Person	Physical Sci	12/14/12	4:15pm	Unable to locate
	12/15/12	No incidents to report		12/15/12		
	12/16/12	No incidents to report		12/16/12		
12-512	12/17/12	Petty Theft	North Hall Bldg	12/17/12	8:19am	Report taken
	12/18/12	No incidents to report		12/18/12		
	12/19/12	No incidents to report		12/19/12		
12-513	12/20/12	Trespassing	Liberal Arts Bldg	12/20/12	10:04am	Advised
	12/20/12	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot #1	12/20/12	8:45pm	Advised
	12/21/12	Suspicious Person	Art Building	12/21/12	12:40am	Unfounded
	12/21/12	Suspicious Vehicle	Athletic Field	12/21/12	1:10pm	Unfounded
12-514	12/21/12	Petty Theft	Health Life Sci	12/21/12	7:42pm	Report taken
	12/22/12	No incidents to report		12/22/12		
	12/23/12	Loitering	Parking Lot #10	12/23/12	3:52am	Advised
	12/23/12	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #8	12/23/12	9:34am	Unfounded
	12/24/12	No incidents to report		12/24/12		
	12/25/12	Skateboarders	Library Quad	12/25/12	11:25am	Advised
	12/26/12	No incidents to report		12/26/12		

	12/27/12	No incidents to report		12/27/12		
12-515	12/28/12	Hit & Run	Center/Campus	12/28/12	3:55pm	Report taken
	12/29/12	No incidents to report		12/29/12		
	12/30/12	No incidents to report		12/30/12		
	12/31/12	No incidents to report		12/31/12		